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State of Washington 
Department of Transportation 

Notice to Consultants 
On-Call Geotechnical Unstable Slopes Services 

Firms that Submitted a Statement of Qualifications 

1. Amec Foster Wheeler Environment & Infrastructure, Inc. PH:  (425) 368-1000 
11810 North Creek Parkway N FX:  (425) 368-1001 
Bothell, WA  98011 www.amecfw.com 
Contact:  James Dransfield, james.dransfield@amecfw.com 
Sub-Consultants:  GEOVision, Inc. 

2. Cornforth Consultants, Inc. (Landslide Technology) PH:  (503) 452-1200 
10250 SW Greenburg Road, Suite 111 FX:  (503) 452-1528 
Portland, OR  97223 www.landslidetechnology.com 
Contact:  Mike Meyer, mikem@landslidetechnology.com 
Sub-Consultants:  Earth Dynamics; and 3D InFusion, Inc. 

3. Geotechnical Resources, Inc. PH:  (360) 213-1690 
1101 Broadway, Suite 130 FX:  (360) 213-1697 
Vancouver, WA  98660 www.gri.com 
Contact:  Matthew Shanahan, mshanahan@gri.com 
Sub-Consultants:  Jacobs Associates (dba McMillen Jacobs Associates) 

4. Golder Associates, Inc. PH:  (425) 883-0777 
18300 NE Union Hill Road, Suite 200 FX:  (425) 882-5498 
Redmond, WA  98052 www.golder.com 
Contact:  Dave Findley, dfindley@golder.com 
Sub-Consultants:  KRJA Systems (dba Maptek); Wyllie & Norrish Rock Engineers, Inc.; and 
Yonemitsu Geological Services 

5. Jacobs Associates (dba McMillen Jacobs Associates) PH:  (206) 588-8200 
1109 First Avenue, Suite 501 FX:  (206) 588-8201 
Seattle, WA  98101 www.mcmjac.com 
Contact:  William Gates, gates@mcmjac.com 
Sub-Consultants:  Bolima Drafting & Design, Inc. 

6. Kleinfelder, Inc. PH:  (425) 636-7900 
14710 NE 87th Street, Suite 100 FX:  (425) 636-7901 
Redmond, WA  98052 www.kleinfelder.com 
Contact:  Chad Lukkarila, clukkarila@kleinfelder.com 
Sub-Consultants:  Global Geophysics, LLC 


